Driffield Town Council

COUNCIL OFFICE
2-4 Market Walk, Driffield, East Yorkshire, YO25 6BW
Telephone: (01377) 254160
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There will be a meeting of the Driffield Town Council on Tuesday January 3 2023 at
7.00pm at the Council Chamber, Community Centre, Driffield.

All members of this committee are hereby summoned to attend this meeting: Councillor P
Rounding, Cllr J Fletcher, Cllr A Coleman, Cllr M Blakeston (Mayor), Cllr M Garrard, Cllr M
Rogers Cllr G Lucas, Cllr S Fletcher, Cllr S Starrett, Cllr P Stocker, Cllr T Watson, Cllr G
Helliwell (Deputy Mayor), Cllr F Smith, Cllr R Livingstone and Cllr K Stack.

Risk Assessment & Recording of Meeting

AGENDA

Public Discussion and Comment (limited to 10 minutes/Chait’s discretion)
Apologies for Absence

Declarations of Interest

Registration of Gifts or Hospitality

Co-option of councillor for South West Ward (see application enclosed)
Questions, Matters of Accuracy and Observations on Town Council Minutes of
December 6™ 2022 (enc)

Adoption of the Town Council Minutes of December 6 2022 Minutes
Clerks Update

External Funding Officer Report

9. Healthy Towns Update (if any)

10. Driffield Youth Action update

11. Adoption of the Personnel Committee Minutes of December 6 2022 (enc)
12. Highway Matters (enc)

13. Responsible Financial Officers Report (enc)

14. Delegates Reports

15. Date of Next Meeting: Tuesday February 7% 2023
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Claire Binnington Town Clerk
Dated this 20" day of December 2022

Website: www.driffieldtowncouncil.org.uk



Mayors Engagements:

02/12/2022
02/12/2022
03/12/2022
04/12/2022
04/12/2022
05/12/2022
07/12/2022
09/12/2022
10/12/2022
14/12/2022
14/12/2022
16/12/2022
17/12/2022
18/12/2022
21/12/2022
23/12/2022
31/12/2022

Driffield Christmas Lights switch on

Present Discover Driffield retail trophy to Sew Happy
Christmas fair at Yorkshire Wolds Railway

REME St Eligius Service at Watton

Driffield Christmas Market

Guiding Carol Service, Methodist Church

Scouts Carol Service, All Saints Church

Panto - Community Centre (Mayor's Fundraiser)
Driffield Male Voice Choir Concert

Driffield Probus Christmas Concert

Nafferton All Saint's Church - School Christmas Carol Service
DNT Christmas Dinner

Wolds Truck & Tractor Run

Chairman of ERYC - Panto at Brid Spar

Riverhead Hall Christmas visit

Central Computers - Christmas Draw

Scrambling



