

Driffield Town Council

COUNCIL OFFICE 2-4 Market Walk, Driffield, East Yorkshire, YO25 6BW Telephone: (01377) 254160

There will be a meeting of the Driffield Town Council on Tuesday January 3rd 2023 at 7.00pm at the Council Chamber, Community Centre, Driffield.

All members of this committee are hereby summoned to attend this meeting: Councillor P Rounding, Cllr J Fletcher, Cllr A Coleman, Cllr M Blakeston (Mayor), Cllr M Garrard, Cllr M Rogers Cllr G Lucas, Cllr S Fletcher, Cllr S Starrett, Cllr P Stocker, Cllr T Watson, Cllr G Helliwell (Deputy Mayor), Cllr F Smith, Cllr R Livingstone and Cllr K Stack.

Risk Assessment & Recording of Meeting

AGENDA

Public Discussion and Comment (limited to 10 minutes/Chair's discretion)

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- 2. Declarations of Interest
- 3. Registration of Gifts or Hospitality
- 4. Co-option of councillor for South West Ward (see application enclosed)
- Questions, Matters of Accuracy and Observations on Town Council Minutes of December 6th 2022 (enc)
- 6. Adoption of the Town Council Minutes of December 6th 2022 Minutes
- 7. Clerks Update
- 8. External Funding Officer Report
- 9. Healthy Towns Update (if any)
- 10. Driffield Youth Action update
- 11. Adoption of the Personnel Committee Minutes of December 6th 2022 (enc)
- 12. Highway Matters (enc)
- 13. Responsible Financial Officers Report (enc)
- 14. Delegates Reports
- 15. Date of Next Meeting: Tuesday February 7th 2023

Claire Binnington Town Clerk Dated this 20th day of December 2022

Mayors Engagements:

02/12/2022	Driffield Christmas Lights switch on
02/12/2022	Present Discover Driffield retail trophy to Sew Happy
03/12/2022	Christmas fair at Yorkshire Wolds Railway
04/12/2022	REME St Eligius Service at Watton
04/12/2022	Driffield Christmas Market
05/12/2022	Guiding Carol Service, Methodist Church
07/12/2022	Scouts Carol Service, All Saints Church
09/12/2022	Panto - Community Centre (Mayor's Fundraiser)
10/12/2022	Driffield Male Voice Choir Concert
14/12/2022	Driffield Probus Christmas Concert
14/12/2022	Nafferton All Saint's Church - School Christmas Carol Service
16/12/2022	DNT Christmas Dinner
17/12/2022	Wolds Truck & Tractor Run
18/12/2022	Chairman of ERYC - Panto at Brid Spar
21/12/2022	Riverhead Hall Christmas visit
23/12/2022	Central Computers - Christmas Draw
31/12/2022	Scrambling